

Greater Cleveland Peace Officers "Honor our Fallen" Grave Marker Sponsorship

We invite you to sponsor a commemorative Grave Marker for a Hero lost in the Line of Duty. Your tax-deductible donation ensures that the **GCPOMS** will keep the promise to never forget their sacrifice while protecting our society.



Your \$100.00 tax-deductible donation sponsors a cast stainless steel marker on an 18" shaft with flag mounts on the back for the U.S. and police memorial flags. The GCPOMS will retain possession of the markers and our volunteers will place them on the graves of every fallen officer each May for National Police Memorial Day, and collect them for safe keeping upon conclusion of the Greater Cleveland Police Memorial Commemoration. Note: Sponsors will be listed in the "In Memorial" section of the GCPOMS website: www.policememorialsociety.com.

Sponsor's Information

Last Name		First Name		
Address				
City		State	Zip	
E-Mail Address		Phone		Country
Circle One MC VISA CHECK	Card Number		Expiration Date	Security #
Signature authorizing credit card purchase:				

One "Honor Our Fallen" marker \$100.00

"A HERO RESTS HERE"

In Loving Memory of

Remarks: End of Watch:

Mail to: **Greater Cleveland Peace Officers Memorial Society** (GCPOMS) – Attention: Jennifer Wypasek 1300 Ontario Street Cleveland, OH 44113

The Greater Cleveland Peace Officers Memorial Society is a nonprofit Charitable organization (501(c)3). Your donation goes directly to the furtherance of the Memorial Society programs. THANK YOU for your support to honor our fallen.

Office use only: Date Rec: Type Payment:

Order Date: _____ Date Shipped: _____ Initials: _